R12 R22 R502
Compressors for R134a
12 - 24V Direct Current
C O M P R E S S O R S
Collection of Datasheets
R E F R I G E R A T I O N  A N D  A I R  C O N D I T I O N I N G
2 CN.46.C6.02 November 2001
General Page 2

D35F-0200
F017C127
The first line gives model designation and code no.
D35F = Last part of the model designation (BD35F)
0200 = Last part of compressor code no. (101Z0200).
The second line gives date of manufacture and motor supplier.
F = manufacturing place (F = Flensburg, Germany)
01 = Week 1
7 = 1997
C = Wednesday (A = Monday etc.)
12 = Rated DC voltage
7 = Motor supplier
For the electronic unit, the code for date of manufacture is located on the printed circuit board,
visible through the opening on the backside of the housing, where the cables get out.